

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 5, 2002 (Agenda item 3.39 )

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 27, 2002

**PROJECT: De Portola Road  
Anza Road to Pauba Road and  
Monte De Oro Road to Glen Oaks Road  
PROJECT NO. B0-0757**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	720000	RESET ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
2	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	32,200	1.00	32,200.00	1.25	40,250.00	
3	011902	DEWATERING AND CONTROL OF WATER	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
4	013903	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,260	4.00	5,040.00	1.75	2,205.00	
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	54,500.00	54,500.00	
8	066159	RECONSTRUCT MISCELLANEOUS ROADSIDE FACILITIES	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	60.00	540.00	
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,450	15.00	126,750.00	11.00	92,950.00	
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	33,400	1.00	33,400.00	0.60	20,040.00	
13	000003	GEOGRID	SQYD	3,440	5.00	17,200.00	3.00	10,320.00	
14	000003	GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	3,620	5.00	18,100.00	2.00	7,240.00	
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,040	25.00	151,000.00	23.50	141,940.00	
16	260301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	112	25.00	2,800.00	80.00	8,960.00	
17	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	11,100	32.00	355,200.00	36.50	405,150.00	
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	5,690	3.00	17,070.00	1.00	5,690.00	
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	300.00	900.00	270.00	810.00	
20	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	300	140.00	42,000.00	90.00	27,000.00	
21	664090	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	65	90.00	5,850.00	75.00	4,875.00	
22	7331516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	CY	35	350.00	12,250.00	340.00	11,900.00	
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	850	5.00	4,250.00	2.50	2,125.00	
24	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,730	3.50	6,055.00	3.25	5,622.50	
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	57,700.00	57,700.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,045,065.00</b>	<b>965,117.50</b>		

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 5, 2002 (Agenda item 3.39 )

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 27, 2002

**PROJECT: De Portola Road  
Anza Road to Pauba Road and  
Monte De Oro Road to Glen Oaks Road  
PROJECT NO. B0-0757**

					Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377		D.C. Hubbs Construction Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	720000	RESET ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,959.20	2,959.20
2	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	32,200	0.50	16,100.00	0.69	22,218.00
3	011902	DEWATERING AND CONTROL OF WATER	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	013903	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,260	4.50	5,670.00	3.95	4,977.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	11,880.00	11,880.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	31,000.00	31,000.00	22,140.00	22,140.00
8	066159	RECONSTRUCT MISCELLANEOUS ROADSIDE FACILITIES	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	1,512.00	1,512.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	140.00	1,260.00	81.00	729.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,320.00	4,320.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,450	12.00	101,400.00	11.45	96,752.50
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	33,400	0.45	15,030.00	1.71	57,114.00
13	000003	GEOGRID	SQYD	3,440	2.85	9,804.00	2.16	7,430.40
14	000003	GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	3,620	1.80	6,516.00	2.16	7,819.20
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,040	26.00	157,040.00	27.17	164,106.80
16	260301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	112	19.00	2,128.00	150.12	16,813.44
17	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	11,100	39.50	438,450.00	39.50	438,450.00
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	5,690	2.40	13,656.00	2.43	13,826.70
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	240.00	720.00	270.00	810.00
20	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	300	85.00	25,500.00	94.18	28,254.00
21	664090	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	65	65.00	4,225.00	81.00	5,265.00
22	7331516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	CY	35	283.00	9,905.00	226.80	7,938.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	850	2.65	2,252.50	2.54	2,159.00
24	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,730	2.50	4,325.00	2.70	4,671.00
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	55,188.50	55,188.50	49,142.70	49,142.70
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>995,370.00</b>	<b>1,051,287.94</b>	

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 5, 2002 (Agenda item 3.39 )

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 27, 2002

**PROJECT: De Portola Road  
Anza Road to Pauba Road and  
Monte De Oro Road to Glen Oaks Road  
PROJECT NO. B0-0757**

					Cooley Construction, Inc. Victorville, CA 92392		McLaughlin Engineering Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	720000	RESET ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	350.00	350.00
2	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	32,200	0.32	10,304.00	1.10	35,420.00
3	011902	DEWATERING AND CONTROL OF WATER	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	013903	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,260	3.86	4,863.60	3.75	4,725.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	22,400.00	22,400.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	59,000.00	59,000.00	42,500.00	42,500.00
8	066159	RECONSTRUCT MISCELLANEOUS ROADSIDE FACILITIES	LS	1	1,190.00	1,190.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	131.00	1,179.00	55.00	495.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,450	12.50	105,625.00	12.30	103,935.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	33,400	0.58	19,372.00	1.25	41,750.00
13	000003	GEOGRID	SQYD	3,440	4.40	15,136.00	2.85	9,804.00
14	000003	GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	3,620	3.30	11,946.00	3.20	11,584.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,040	29.70	179,388.00	29.30	176,972.00
16	260301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	112	28.00	3,136.00	38.00	4,256.00
17	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	11,100	41.45	460,095.00	38.50	427,350.00
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	5,690	2.30	13,087.00	1.10	6,259.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	163.00	489.00	260.00	780.00
20	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	300	152.00	45,600.00	97.00	29,100.00
21	664090	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	65	115.00	7,475.00	52.00	3,380.00
22	7331516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	CY	35	280.00	9,800.00	340.00	11,900.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	850	3.30	2,805.00	2.50	2,125.00
24	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,730	2.74	4,740.20	2.70	4,671.00
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,700.00	11,700.00	72,300.00	72,300.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,079,930.80</b>		<b>1,089,956.00</b>

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 5, 2002 (Agenda item 3.39 )  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 27, 2002

PROJECT: De Portola Road  
Anza Road to Pauba Road and  
Monte De Oro Road to Glen Oaks Road  
PROJECT NO. B0-0757

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	720000	RESET ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,560.00	10,560.00
2	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	32,200	1.26	40,572.00	1.05	33,810.00
3	011902	DEWATERING AND CONTROL OF WATER	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	013903	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,260	5.50	6,930.00	4.60	5,796.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	13,010.00	13,010.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	75,500.00	75,500.00	59,332.00	59,332.00
8	066159	RECONSTRUCT MISCELLANEOUS ROADSIDE FACILITIES	LS	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,830.00	3,830.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	52.00	468.00	100.00	900.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	41,165.00	41,165.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,450	17.00	143,650.00	19.80	167,310.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	33,400	1.49	49,766.00	0.93	31,062.00
13	000003	GEOGRID	SQYD	3,440	3.45	11,868.00	4.50	15,480.00
14	000003	GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	3,620	2.55	9,231.00	3.00	10,860.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,040	31.70	191,468.00	28.25	170,630.00
16	260301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	112	79.00	8,848.00	89.00	9,968.00
17	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	11,100	39.00	432,900.00	41.50	460,650.00
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	5,690	2.50	14,225.00	1.90	10,811.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	3.00	9.00	160.00	480.00
20	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	300	117.60	35,280.00	124.00	37,200.00
21	664090	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	65	60.00	3,900.00	82.00	5,330.00
22	7331516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	CY	35	285.00	9,975.00	357.00	12,495.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	850	2.30	1,955.00	3.05	2,592.50
24	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,730	3.60	6,228.00	2.35	4,065.50
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	31,000.00	31,000.00	110,600.00	110,600.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,174,723.00</b>		<b>1,297,937.00</b>

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 5, 2002 (Agenda item 3.39 )  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 27, 2002

**PROJECT: De Portola Road  
Anza Road to Pauba Road and  
Monte De Oro Road to Glen Oaks Road  
PROJECT NO. B0-0757**

					Sean Malek Eng. & Const. Perris, CA 92571		JBH Structural Concrete Murrieta, CA 92564	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	720000	RESET ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	48,876.00	48,876.00
2	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	32,200	0.45	14,490.00	0.44	14,168.00
3	011902	DEWATERING AND CONTROL OF WATER	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	013903	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,260	6.00	7,560.00	5.25	6,615.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	54,164.00	54,164.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	62,496.00	62,496.00
8	066159	RECONSTRUCT MISCELLANEOUS ROADSIDE FACILITIES	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,077.00	5,077.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	150.00	1,350.00	1,912.00	17,208.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	74,999.00	74,999.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,450	25.00	211,250.00	25.11	212,179.50
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	33,400	1.00	33,400.00	2.21	73,814.00
13	000003	GEOGRID	SQYD	3,440	4.00	13,760.00	3.88	13,347.20
14	000003	GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	3,620	2.00	7,240.00	2.85	10,317.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,040	40.00	241,600.00	37.39	225,835.60
16	260301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	112	35.00	3,920.00	52.67	5,899.04
17	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	11,100	45.00	499,500.00	43.56	483,516.00
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	5,690	2.00	11,380.00	2.48	14,111.20
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	200.00	600.00	439.66	1,318.98
20	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	300	60.00	18,000.00	107.18	32,154.00
21	664090	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	65	100.00	6,500.00	75.08	4,880.20
22	7331516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	CY	35	200.00	7,000.00	459.56	16,084.60
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	850	3.00	2,550.00	3.29	2,796.50
24	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,730	4.00	6,920.00	5.26	9,099.80
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	137,021.00	137,021.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,327,020.00</b>		<b>1,605,977.62</b>